BUNDERRA
Gary Foxall

Jonathon Delacour

Alex Evans
Brian Leggatt
Sean Thornton
George Wagem

KOOKABURRAS
Steve Henry
Matt Condon
Jason Mortimer
Grant Robinson
Clayton Sills

BOOMERANG
John Safajou
Colin Anbu
Arjun Babla
Aaron Carney
Ian Eldershaw
Carlos Rincon

ans

THE MOTLEY CREW

Pennant Hills 9

0412 010 192
0401 691 405
0412 152 384
0413 446 599
0457 706 839
0405 477 832

Pennant Hills 10
9631 0566(H), 9484 2144(W)
0409 861 583
0416 041 771
0423 105 589
0410 615 400

Pennant Hills 11

0418 485 224
0402 240 878
0404 687 858
0438 345 232
0416 429 840
0402 540 360

Pennant Hills 12

COOLABAH
Danny Morgan
Rod Clarkin
Nick Parry
Stuart Thompson

THE GOONERS
Campbell Armstrong
Rohan Best
Luke Niccol
Matthew Niccol
Tim Niccol
Patrick Sindler

GRUMPY OLD MEN
Greg Armstrong
Kevin Baird
Scott Baker
Paul Kent
Terry Rogerson

YOUNG BLOODS

Pennant Hills 12

0411 446 338
0414 506 613
0408 624 214

Pennant Hills 11
0477 183 158

0431 869 610
0406 121 931
0432 215 464
0431 408 273

Pennant Hills 9
0438 515 880
0412 050 716
0411 217 124
0405 449 100

Pennant Hills 10

Sam Choi 0406 177 575 John Anderson 0424 478 860
Nick S Parry 0425 328 477 Matt Pinchbeck NFP
Joseph Tam 0414 426 926 Nick Rodwell 0404 686 273
James Wighton 0414 289 688
Adam Young 0415 975 878
Round 1 - 4/09/2025 Round 2 - 11/09/2025 Round 3 - 18/09/2025 Round 4 - 25/09/2025
BUNDERRA Vs COOLABAH YOUNG BLOODS | Vs BUNDERRA KOOKABURRAS | Vs BUNDERRA BUNDERRA Vs BOOMERANG
KOOKABURRAS [ Vs|  THE GOONERS COOLABAH Vs|  KOOKABURRAS BOOMERANG Vs COOLABAH COOLABAH Vs | THE MOTLEY CREW
BOOMERANG Vs| GRUMPY OLD MEN THE GOONERS | Vs BOOMERANG THE MOTLEY CREW [Vs|  THE GOONERS THE GOONERS | Vs | GRUMPY OLD MEN
THE MOTLEY CREW | Vs| YOUNG BLOODS | GRUMPY OLD MEN | Vs| THE MOTLEY CREW | GRUMPY OLD MEN |Vs| YOUNG BLOODS YOUNG BLOODS | Vs |  KOOKABURRAS
Round 5 - 16/10/2025 Round 6 - 23/10/2025 Round 7 - 30/10/2025 Round 8 - 6/11/2025
KOOKABURRAS [ Vs BOOMERANG KOOKABURRAS | Vs| THE MOTLEY CREW | THE MOTLEY CREW [Vs][  BOOMERANG COOLABAH Vs BUNDERRA
THE MOTLEY CREW | Vs BUNDERRA BUNDERRA Vs| GRUMPY OLD MEN | GRUMPY OLD MEN [Vs| KOOKABURRAS THE GOONERS | Vs |  KOOKABURRAS
GRUMPY OLD MEN | Vs COOLABAH COOLABAH Vs|  THE GOONERS THE GOONERS  |Vs BUNDERRA GRUMPY OLD MEN | Vs BOOMERANG
THE GOONERS | Vs|  YOUNG BLOODS BOOMERANG Vs| YOUNG BLOODS YOUNG BLOODS | Vs| COOLABAH YOUNG BLOODS | Vs | THE MOTLEY CREW
Round 9 - 13/11/2025 Round 10 - 20/11/2025 Round 11 - 27/11/2025 Round 12 - 4/12/2025
BUNDERRA Vs|  YOUNG BLOODS BUNDERRA Vs|  KOOKABURRAS BOOMERANG | Vs BUNDERRA BOOMERANG Vs|  KOOKABURRAS
KOOKABURRAS | Vs COOLABAH COOLABAH Vs BOOMERANG THE MOTLEY CREW |[Vs COOLABAH BUNDERRA Vs | THE MOTLEY CREW
BOOMERANG Vs|  THE GOONERS THE GOONERS | Vs | THE MOTLEY CREW | GRUMPY OLD MEN [Vs|  THE GOONERS COOLABAH Vs | GRUMPY OLD MEN
THE MOTLEY CREW | Vs| GRUMPY OLD MEN | YOUNG BLOODS | Vs| GRUMPY OLD MEN KOOKABURRAS  |Vs|  YOUNG BLOODS YOUNG BLOODS | Vs|  THE GOONERS
Round 13 - 11/12/2025 Round 14 - 18/12/2025
THE MOTLEY CREW | Vs|  KOOKABURRAS BOOMERANG Vs | THE MOTLEY CREW Vs, Vs
GRUMPY OLD MEN | Vs BUNDERRA KOOKABURRAS [ Vs| GRUMPY OLD MEN Vs, Vs
THE GOONERS | Vs COOLABAH BUNDERRA Vs|  THE GOONERS Vs Vs
YOUNG BLOODS | Vs BOOMERANG COOLABAH Vs| YOUNG BLOODS Vs Vs
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HINDRANCE

Peter Pham
Jackie Chan
Josh Dang
Khiem Le
Bernard Lok
Duy Luong
Kien Nguyen
Halwin Winata

WALLAROO 1

Rob Checkley
James Anderson
Bradney Collis
Broderick Knowles
Tony Porter

Nick Shaw
Richard Thomson

ROSELLA

Warwick Bedwell
Dennis Carter
Shaun Fulton
Tony Moss
Richard Otten

Pennant Hills 5

0424 939 399
0421 402 126
0402 181 623
0415 484 864
0412 238 230
0478 134 527
0451 603 898
0433 609 350

Pennant Hills 7

0434 560 303
0448 306 955
0430 036 698
0411 207 048
0415 761 987
0439 258 193
0421 923 392

Pennant Hills 8

0408 882 580
0412 982 688
0468 532 681
0418 961 001
0413 872 718

CURRAWONG

Andrew Croker
Goran Babic
Alex Carr
Haejun Choung
Jason D Lee
Alistair McKay
Beom Park
Phong Tran

RAYMONDS TEAM

Raymond Kwok
Roy Chan

Wilson Lee
Benjamin Lim
Zachary Reynolds
Adam Said

KOALA

Kevin McKenzie
Jack Dickford
John Gumbley
Brian Hatcher
Shane Hengst

Pennant Hills 6

0403 048 184
0407 092 754
0431 513 024
0448 729 979
0433 321 566
0417 288 601
0430 006 707
0412 760 691

Pennant Hills 8

0412 886 115
0499 085 618
0406 094 090
0430 344 710
0457 546 565
0433 161 605

Pennant Hills 5
0402 619 374
0466 985 525
0422 331 997
0429 395 112
0408 508 199

Andrew King 0400 386 436
ALL ORDS Pennant Hills 6 WALLAROO 2 Pennant Hills 7
Brian Tierney 0439 948 192 Matthew Wickens 0412 356 384
Michael Bourke 0411 075 061 Rob Gillespie 0419 448 238
Ray Chow 0426 987 787 Chris Gould 0434 980 694
Henry Tang 0424 702 211 Brett Sato 0404 062 683
Ronnie Tse 0413 953 286 Peter Talbot 0418 945 702
Nhu Vo 0455 551 258
Round 1 - 4/09/2025 Round 2 - 11/09/2025 Round 3 - 18/09/2025 Round 4 - 25/09/2025
HINDRANCE Vs CURRAWONG WALLAROO 2 Vs HINDRANCE WALLAROO 1 | Vs HINDRANCE HINDRANCE Vs ROSELLA
WALLAROO 1 Vs| RAYMONDS TEAM CURRAWONG Vs WALLAROO 1 ROSELLA Vs|  CURRAWONG CURRAWONG Vs ALL ORDS
ROSELLA Vs KOALA RAYMONDS TEAM | Vs ROSELLA ALL ORDS Vs| RAYMONDS TEAM | RAYMONDS TEAM | Vs KOALA
ALL ORDS Vs WALLAROO 2 KOALA Vs ALL ORDS KOALA Vs|  WALLAROO 2 WALLAROO 2 Vs WALLAROO 1
Round 5 - 16/10/2025 Round 6 - 23/10/2025 Round 7 - 30/10/2025 Round 8 - 6/11/2025
WALLAROO 1 Vs ROSELLA WALLAROO 1 Vs ALL ORDS ALL ORDS Vs, ROSELLA CURRAWONG Vs HINDRANCE
ALL ORDS Vs HINDRANCE HINDRANCE Vs KOALA KOALA Vs|  WALLAROO 1 RAYMONDS TEAM | Vs WALLAROO 1
KOALA Vs CURRAWONG CURRAWONG Vs| RAYMONDS TEAM [ RAYMONDS TEAM |Vs, HINDRANCE KOALA Vs ROSELLA
RAYMONDS TEAM | Vs WALLAROO 2 ROSELLA Vs WALLAROO 2 WALLAROO 2 |Vs|  CURRAWONG WALLAROO 2 Vs ALL ORDS
Round 9 - 13/11/2025 Round 10 - 20/11/2025 Round 11 - 27/11/2025 Round 12 - 4/12/2025
HINDRANCE Vs WALLAROO 2 HINDRANCE Vs WALLAROO 1 ROSELLA Vs, HINDRANCE ROSELLA Vs WALLAROO 1
WALLAROO 1 Vs CURRAWONG CURRAWONG Vs ROSELLA ALL ORDS Vs|  CURRAWONG HINDRANCE Vs ALL ORDS
ROSELLA Vs| RAYMONDS TEAM | RAYMONDS TEAM | Vs ALL ORDS KOALA Vs| RAYMONDS TEAM CURRAWONG Vs KOALA
ALL ORDS Vs KOALA WALLAROO 2 Vs KOALA WALLAROO 1 [Vs|  WALLAROO 2 WALLAROO 2 Vs | RAYMONDS TEAM
Round 13 - 11/12/2025 Round 14 - 18/12/2025
ALL ORDS Vs WALLAROO 1 ROSELLA Vs ALL ORDS Vs, Vs
KOALA Vs HINDRANCE WALLAROO 1 Vs KOALA Vs, Vs
RAYMONDS TEAM | Vs CURRAWONG HINDRANCE Vs| RAYMONDS TEAM Vs Vs
WALLAROO 2 Vs ROSELLA CURRAWONG Vs WALLARQOO 2 Vs Vs
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MEDIOCRITY

Brad Clark

Peter Ballistreri
Gavin Bodilly
Peter Colebrook
Brendan Mallard
Ken Munzenberger

NO STRINGS ATTACHED

Dylan Hutchinson
David Bell

Yon Ander Gonzalez
Tim Heilmann

Pennant Hills 1
0410 420 742
0421 315 100
0431 992 403
0448 039 299
0408 227 779
0413 329 910

Pennant Hills 3

0431 866 745
0417 657 389

0447 664 313

THEY ALSO SERVE

John Peacock
Paul Chiang
Robert Jarvis
Bruce Landford
Gavin Marshall
Eddy Pagnucco
Tarandeep Sandhu

STUDYING A BROAD

Declan Harper
Jeremy Ho
Lachlan Sanderson
Charlie Sato

Pennant Hills 2

0411 603 026
0450 768 255
0404 048 683
0417 292 241
0474 977 392
0408 671 009
0421 245 987

Pennant Hills 3
0481 528 556
0478 667 556
0416 531 517
0434 019 885

Craig Jones
Sanj Rajah

FOOT FAULTS

Ian Fulton

Sean Hunter

David Herbert
Richard Jones
Eric Manabe

Wayne Wright

Prashant Vasudevan
Simon Wassell

0410 553 768
0402 878 076
0423 330 872
0434 977 542

Pennant Hills 2

0450 336 133
0491 735 257
0411 224 702
0439 439 045
0416 510 851
0414 432 542

Tom Sato

Aidan Thomas
Kyron Timar

Kyle Walsh

4 PLAY

Robert Leung
Malcom Leverett

John Phare

Mark Rowley
Jason Samyia
Mirko Sramek

0432 628 447
0491 277 274
0497 074 673
0449 503 572

Pennant Hills 1

0409 715 828
0416 274 868
0422 727 010
0417 279 038
0405 396 645
0456 746 639

Round 1 - 4/09/2025 Round 2 - 11/09/2025 Round 3 - 18/09/2025 Round 4 - 25/09/2025
| MEDIOCRITY Vs | THEY ALSO SERVE | STUDYING A BROAD | Vs MEDIOCRITY O STRINGS ATTACHEI Vs MEDIOCRITY MEDIOCRITY Vs FOOT FAULTS I
NO STRINGS ATTACHEI| Vs [ STUDYING A BROAD [ THEY ALSO SERVE | Vs FOOT FAULTS FOOT FAULTS Vs STUDYING A BROAD [ THEY ALSO SERVE [ Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHED
FOOT FAULTS Vs 4 PLAY 4 PLAY Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHEI 4 PLAY Vs THEY ALSO SERVE | STUDYING A BROAD | Vs 4 PLAY
Vs Vs Vs| Vs
Round 5 - 16/10/2025 Round 6 - 23/10/2025 Round 7 - 30/10/2025 Round 8 - 6/11/2025
FOOT FAULTS Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHEI THEY ALSO SERVE | Vs MEDIOCRITY MEDIOCRITY Vs| STUDYING A BROAD MEDIOCRITY Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHED
4 PLAY Vs MEDIOCRITY STUDYING A BROAD | Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHEI] FOOT FAULTS Vs| THEY ALSO SERVE | STUDYING A BROAD | Vs FOOT FAULTS
STUDYING A BROAD | Vs | THEY ALSO SERVE 4 PLAY Vs FOOT FAULTS O STRINGS ATTACHEI Vs 4 PLAY THEY ALSO SERVE | Vs 4 PLAY
Vs Vs Vs Vs
Round 9 - 13/11/2025 Round 10 - 20/11/2025 Round 11 - 27/11/2025 Round 12 - 4/12/2025
FOOT FAULTS Vs MEDIOCRITY O STRINGS ATTACHEI| Vs FOOT FAULTS MEDIOCRITY Vs| THEY ALSO SERVE | STUDYING A BROAD | Vs MEDIOCRITY
NO STRINGS ATTACHEI| Vs [ THEY ALSO SERVE MEDIOCRITY Vs 4 PLAY O STRINGS ATTACHEI Vs| STUDYING A BROAD | THEY ALSO SERVE | Vs FOOT FAULTS
4 PLAY Vs [ STUDYING A BROAD | THEY ALSO SERVE [ Vs| STUDYING A BROAD FOOT FAULTS Vs 4 PLAY 4 PLAY Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHED
Vs Vs Vs Vs
Round 13 - 11/12/2025 Round 14 - 18/12/2025 Round 15 - 5/02/2026
NO STRINGS ATTACHEI| Vs MEDIOCRITY MEDIOCRITY Vs FOOT FAULTS FOOT FAULTS VsNO STRINGS ATTACHED Vs
FOOT FAULTS Vs | STUDYING A BROAD | THEY ALSO SERVE | Vs NO STRINGS ATTACHEI 4 PLAY Vs MEDIOCRITY Vs
4 PLAY Vs | THEY ALSO SERVE | STUDYING A BROAD | Vs 4 PLAY STUDYING A BROAD [Vs[ THEY ALSO SERVE Vs
Vs Vs Vs Vs

CompDrawsSh (3)

Page 3of 4

29/08/2025



NINKASI

Stephen Bartrop
Laurie Boxwell
Andrew Hill
Bruce Hills

Tim Nelson
Gary Tyzack
David Williams
David Winney

TRISTANIA

Malcolm Lemaire
Rod Berry
Rimas Burneikis
Warwick Jackson
Hans Satyan
Keith Wiseman

TELOPEA

Michael Cheng
Dirk Carstens
Peter Crowley
Khiem Hua
Graeme Johnson
Alex Lahoud
James Lahoud
Robert Lahoud
Peter Ticehurst

Pennant Hills 4

0418 275 130
0418 652 578
0419 424 618
0418 224 591
0400 800 159
0407 987 560
0417 739 069

Pennant Hills 14

0409 409 996
0438 399 133
0419 465 824
0414 225 365
0413 040 740
0438 639 368

Pennant Hills 13

0433 396 088
0413 430 277
0447 440 307
0434 280 199
0450 396 544

0414 787 795
0407 951 278

GRAYMADE

Greg Steel
John Argent
Rod Beard
Adrian Bluett
Andy Burke
Mark Colley
Dave Dorling
Steve Gray
Gavin Long
Barry Parker

WALLYS UNITED

Paul Wilson

Derek Clothier
Enio Dona

Anthony Dyer
David Jeffery
Peter Roberts
Max Williams

ACACIA
Steve Todd

Andy Caithness
Howard Ghedia

Andy Kleiberg

Jonathan Mathews

Jey Rama

Grant Scammell

Pennant Hills 13

0418 203 543
0419 441 950
0407 014 296
0401 078 178
0421 525 271
0407 451 819
0435 315 600
0417 796 448
0439 718 880
0424 842 853
Pennant Hills 14
0488 910 111
0401 890 464
0432 940 939
0409 167 282
0429 023 651
0413 533 053
0422 646 774

Pennant Hills 4

0410 649 626
0402 845 178
0415 205 396
0408 960 961
0490 534 797
0423 827 037
0400 987 364

Round 1 - 4/09/2025 Round 2 - 11/09/2025 Round 3 - 18/09/2025 Round 4 - 25/09/2025
NINKASI Vs GRAYMADE WALLYS UNITED Vs NINKASI TRISTANIA Vs NINKASI NINKASI Vs TELOPEA
TRISTANIA Vs WALLYS UNITED GRAYMADE Vs TELOPEA TELOPEA Vs| WALLYS UNITED GRAYMADE Vs TRISTANIA
TELOPEA Vs ACACIA ACACIA Vs TRISTANIA ACACIA Vs GRAYMADE WALLYS UNITED Vs ACACIA
Vs Vs Vs Vs
Round 5 - 16/10/2025 Round 6 - 23/10/2025 Round 7 - 30/10/2025 Round 8 - 6/11/2025
TELOPEA Vs TRISTANIA GRAYMADE Vs NINKASI NINKASI Vs| WALLYS UNITED NINKASI Vs TRISTANIA
ACACIA Vs NINKASI WALLYS UNITED Vs TRISTANIA TELOPEA Vs GRAYMADE WALLYS UNITED Vs TELOPEA

WALLYS UNITED Vs GRAYMADE ACACIA Vs TELOPEA TRISTANIA Vs ACACIA GRAYMADE Vs ACACIA
Vs Vs Vs Vs
Round 9 - 13/11/2025 Round 10 - 20/11/2025 Round 11 - 27/11/2025 Round 12 - 4/12/2025
TELOPEA Vs NINKASI TRISTANIA Vs TELOPEA NINKASI Vs GRAYMADE WALLYS UNITED Vs NINKASI
TRISTANIA Vs GRAYMADE NINKASI Vs ACACIA TRISTANIA Vs|  WALLYS UNITED GRAYMADE Vs TELOPEA
ACACIA Vs WALLYS UNITED GRAYMADE Vs WALLYS UNITED TELOPEA Vs ACACIA ACACIA Vs TRISTANIA
Vs Vs Vs Vs
Round 13 - 11/12/2025 Round 14 - 18/12/2025 Round 15 - 5/02/2026
TRISTANIA Vs NINKASI NINKASI Vs TELOPEA TELOPEA Vs TRISTANIA Vs
TELOPEA Vs WALLYS UNITED GRAYMADE Vs TRISTANIA ACACIA Vs NINKASI Vs
ACACIA Vs GRAYMADE WALLYS UNITED Vs ACACIA WALLYS UNITED [Vs GRAYMADE Vs
Vs Vs Vs Vs
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